Mr. Z Mkiva 3 2 1 7
Mr. F. Wetes   -   -   20 20
Ms. M. Malapane 7 5 -   12
Mr. T Segopolo 2 4 -   6
Total 68 222 76 368

31. Key management remuneration

Name Designation Salary Bonus Allowances Social
contributions

2019 2018

Xaba M CEO
(Acting)

767 58 609 128  1 562 1 084

Sanyane S CFO 999 71   21 167   1 258  272
Total  	  2 820  1 356

 PACOFS Annual Report 18/19 • Page 59

32. Prior year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position statement of financial performance and
cash flow statement that have been affected by prior year adjustments:

Statement of financial position
2018

 Balance as
previously reported

 Correction of error  Balance restated

Inventories 1  822 158 1  980
Receivables from
exchange transactions

1  233 -793 440

Property plant and
equipment

36  638 298 36  936

Intangible assets 14 786  800
Payables from exchange
transactions

-6  331 86 -6  245

Accumulated surplus  33 376 534  33 911

 Balance as
previously reported

 Correction of error  Balance restated

Rendering of services 2  114 30 2  144
Other income   74 4 78
Interest received from ex-
change transactions

  880 -50 830

Interest received from
non-exchange transactions

-   50 50

Employee related costs -26  598 13 -26  585
Depreciation -6  459 71 -6  388
Bad debts   -284 -740 -1  024
General expenses   -20  265 745 -19  520
Repairs and maintenance   -460 -279 -739
Surplus / Deficit for the
year

  -50  999 -155 -51  154

 Balance as
previously reported

 Correction of error  Balance restated

Irregular expenditure 70 557 58 70 615

Statement of financial position
2018

Disclosure

Page 60 • PACOFS Annual Report 18/19

The following prior period error adjustments occurred:

Inventories
The error occurred as a result of purchases of stock not
recorded as stock but expensed. The stock items have
been identified and assigned to stock.

Receivables from exchange transactions
The error occurred as a result of prepayments and
salary debtors that were recorded as expenditure. These
prepayments are now recorded correctly as debtors.

Property plant and equipment
The error occurred when computer equipmen, sound
equipment and furniture & fittings were incorrectly